

2003-04 OVERLAY AND REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS CITY STREETS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$375,000

BID OPENING MARCH 25, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				GEORGE REED /MODESTO		TOM MAYO CONSTRUCTION /STOCKTON	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	5,300	SY	\$ 2.35	\$ 12,455.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,925.00
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	32,558	SY	\$ 0.75	\$ 24,418.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 24,418.50
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE (2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	4,300	TN	\$ 39.00	\$ 167,700.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 189,200.00
4	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	36	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE	51	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 19,125.00
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	14	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	584	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,920.00
8	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	24	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00
9	DETAIL 4 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,155	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 577.50
10	DETAIL 13 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,035	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 517.50
11	DETAIL 33 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	730	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,752.00
12	DETAIL 23 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	170	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 229.50
13	DETAIL 27B PAVEMENT MARKINGS	120	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 84.00
14	DETAIL 38C PAVEMENT MARKINGS	120	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 162.00
15	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	14	EA	\$ 605.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 256,860.50		\$ 282,051.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
17	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	10,349	SF	\$ 2.15	\$ 22,250.35	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,047.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 22,250.35		\$ 31,047.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
18	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	17,145	SF	\$ 1.40	\$ 24,003.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,290.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2					\$ 24,003.00		\$ 34,290.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
19	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	8,676	SF	\$ 1.90	\$ 16,484.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,028.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3					\$ 16,484.40		\$ 26,028.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. BID #1 + ALT. BID #2 + ALT. BID #3					\$ 319,598.25		\$ 373,416.00

2003-04 OVERLAY AND REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS CITY STREETS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$375,000

BID OPENING MARCH 25, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				GRANITE CONSTRUCTION /WATSONVILLE		AC GENERAL ENGR /SACRAMENTO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	5,300	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 8,357.04
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	32,558	SY	\$ 0.72	\$ 23,441.76	\$ 0.72	\$ 23,441.76
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE (2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	4,300	TN	\$ 36.00	\$ 154,800.00	\$ 41.70	\$ 179,310.00
4	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	36	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 8,964.00
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE	51	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 14,076.00
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	14	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	584	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 3.76	\$ 2,195.84
8	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	24	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 12.92	\$ 310.08
9	DETAIL 4 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,155	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,247.40
10	DETAIL 13 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,035	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 1,107.45
11	DETAIL 33 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	730	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2.67	\$ 1,949.10
12	DETAIL 23 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	170	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 365.50
13	DETAIL 27B PAVEMENT MARKINGS	120	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 129.60
14	DETAIL 38C PAVEMENT MARKINGS	120	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 258.00
15	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	14	EA	\$ 610.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 691.20	\$ 9,676.80
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 282,478.76		\$ 262,438.57

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
17	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	10,349	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 36,221.50	\$ 2.87	\$ 29,701.63
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 36,221.50		\$ 29,701.63

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
18	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	17,145	SF	\$ 1.70	\$ 29,146.50	\$ 2.87	\$ 49,206.15
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2					\$ 29,146.50		\$ 49,206.15

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
19	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	8,676	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 30,366.00	\$ 2.87	\$ 24,900.12
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3					\$ 30,366.00		\$ 24,900.12
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. BID #1 + ALT. BID #2 + ALT. BID #3					\$ 378,212.76		\$ 366,246.47

2003-04 OVERLAY AND REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS CITY STREETS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$375,000

BID OPENING MARCH 25, 2004

CONTRACTOR/CITY				DSS COMPANY /STOCKTON	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	5,300	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,275.00
2	PAVEMENT FABRIC	32,558	SY	\$ 0.85	\$ 27,674.30
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE (2" LIFT) "TYPE B" OVERLAY (Includes Emulsions)	4,300	TN	\$ 43.00	\$ 184,900.00
4	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	36	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE	51	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,600.00
6	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	14	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS	584	SF	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,066.00
8	TYPE "X" PAVEMENT MARKER	24	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 264.00
9	DETAIL 4 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,155	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 635.25
10	DETAIL 13 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,035	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 569.25
11	DETAIL 33 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	730	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,825.00
12	DETAIL 23 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	170	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 238.00
13	DETAIL 27B PAVEMENT MARKINGS	120	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 90.00
14	DETAIL 38C PAVEMENT MARKINGS	120	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 168.00
15	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS	14	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 325,404.80

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
17	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	10,349	SF	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,285.25
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 23,285.25

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
18	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	17,145	SF	\$ 1.95	\$ 33,432.75
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #2					\$ 33,432.75

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
19	ASPHALT CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION (Includes Sawcutting & Asphalt Concrete)	8,676	SF	\$ 1.35	\$ 11,712.60
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #3					\$ 11,712.60
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. BID #1 + ALT. BID #2 + ALT. BID #3					\$ 393,835.40